COUNTY OF NEVADA Nevada City, CA 95050-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836

bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

SR 18-0249
Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services
4/10/2018

Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the Ground Lease Agreement between the County of Nevada
and John Barleycorn Investments, LLC for a portion of Lot 5 at the Nevada County Airport (Res. 06-
419), increasing the base rent from $1,317.02 to $1,405.54 per month effective April 1, 2018, and
authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment. (Airport)

Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Airport (Nevada County) (28)

Attachments: 1. RES 18-137 John Barleycorn Investments, LLC - Lot 5 Lease Amendment 2, 2. Staff Report Memo
Lot 5 Lease Amendment #2, 3. Resolution Lot 5 Lease Amendment 2 03-05-18 v2, 4. Amendment 2
Lot 5 Lease 03-05-18 v2, 5. Supp Doc - Increase Notification
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/10/2018 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Adopted. Pass

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/21/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

